#### STATE OF FLORIDA



Commissioners:
JOE GARCIA, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON
SUSAN F. CLARK
JULIA L. JOHNSON
E. LEON JACOBS, JR.



DIVISION OF RECORDS & REPORTING BLANCA S. BAYÓ DIRECTOR (850) 413-6770

### Public Service Commission

DATE:

September 2, 1999

TO:

Parties of Record

FROM:

Blanca S. Bayó, Director

Division of Records and Reporting

RE:

Docket No. 950379-EI - Determination of regulated earnings of Tampa Electric

Company pursuant to stipulations for calendar years 1995 through 1999.

This is to inform you that Commission is reporting the following communications in the above-referenced docket.

- E-Mail from Nainan Desai, University of South Florida, dated September 1, 1999.
- E-Mail from Fred Johnson, Farmers Market Restaurant, dated September 1, 1999.
- E-Mail from Rod Kelly, Facilities Planning & Development, dated September 1, 1999.
- E-Mail from Judy E. Berglund, Department of Veterans Affairs, dated September 1, 1999.
- E-Mail from Stephen M. Afflixio, Afflixio Consulting Services, dated August 30, 1999.
- E-Mail from Sandy Henderson, Hillsborough County Water Department, dated August 30, 1999.

These e-mails, copies of which are attached, are being made a part of the record in these proceedings. Pursuant to Section 350.042, F.S. any party who desires to respond to this communication may do so. The response must be received by the Commission within 10 days after receiving notice that the communication has been placed on the record. Please mail your response to the Division of Records and Reporting, 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard, Tallahasseau Florida 32399-0870.

BSB/cp Attachment

cc:

AFA

APP

CAF

CMU

CTR EAG LEG

MAS

OPC

PAI

SEC

WAW HTC Rob Vandiver/w/letter

10593 SEP-2#

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from Mr. Desai.

Lituréa pa caror Laraza 310	1/33 3.41 <u>P</u> I	.11	
correspondence side of the docket f parties in accordance with S.350.04 viewed with the Word Viewer.	ile for DN950379 2, F.S. The fi	9-EI, and disse le is a Word fi	minate to th le and can b
Kay, please put a copy of this mess	age in our file	<b>!</b> •	
Fwd=by:=Kay=Flynn=====8/31/99=10:49 Fwd to: Carol Purvis CC: Blanca Bayo			
Carol, for your further handling.			
File(s): OUT~ETRC.DOC Detach to:I:			



Physical Plant Division, 4202 E. Fowler Ave., OPM 100, Tampa, FL 33620 Phone:(813) 974-1099, Fax: (813) 974-3199; E-mail: ndesai@pplant.usf.edu

#### \*\*\*VIA FAX ONLY\*\*\*

August 27, 1999

Julia Johnson, Commissioner Terry Deason, Commissioner Susan Clark, Commissioner Joe Garcia, Commissioner Lean Jacobs, Commissioner FPSC Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Sub: TECO's Electric Technology Resource Center (ETRC)

Dear Sir or Madam,

I am writing to you in support of the need for ETRC type facility. At USF we have found it beneficial in many ways. Some of the key benefits are listed as follows:

- Excellent hands on education for students, and maintenance personnel dealing with the University's energy conservation program.
- Provides technical training by way of bringing experts in the field.
- A place to experiment with new technologies and study the effectiveness.

We believe, TECO, the electric utility, is rightfully involved in providing and maintaining a much-needed facility like ETRC.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any question. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Nainan Desai, MBA Professional Engineer

Cc Adrian Cuarta, Siva Prakash



# Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

September 1, 1999 DATE:

Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reporting TO:

FROM: Melinda Butler, Assistant to Commissioner Jacobs A

Communication From an Interested Party Received in RE:

Docket No. 950379

This office has received the attached e-mail of Naiman Desai dated August 30, 1999. The referred to attachment to the e-mail, which ostensibly contains the substance of the communication, was not retrievable from our computer system because it had an unknown Therefore only the e-mail announcing the attachment has been viewed by the format. Commissioner and the actual correspondence relating to Docket No. 950379 has not been viewed or considered in any way by Commissioner Jacobs. Under the terms of the advisory opinion from the Commission on Ethics (issued July 24, 1991 as COE 91-33-JULY 19, 1991), this does not constitute an ex parte communication by virtue of the fact that it was sent by an individual customer and it was not seen by the Commissioner. Given that it is not an ex parte communication, it does not require dissemination to parties pursuant to the provisions of Section 350.042, Florida Statutes. However; in such cases Commissioner Jacobs has requested that a copy of the correspondence and this memo, as a matter of routine, be placed in the correspondence side of the file in this docket.

```
From: NDESAI @ SMTP (Nainan Desai) {ndesai@pplant.usf.edu}
To: JLJOHNSON @ PSC, Joe Garcia, Leon Jacobs, Susan Clark, Terry Deason
Subject: fwd: ETRC by TECO
cc:
ACUARTA @ SMTP ("'Adrian Cuarta'") {ACuarta@pplant.usf.edu}, SPRAKASH @
   SMTP ("'Siva Prakash'") {SPrakash@pplant.usf.edu}
Return-Path: <ndesai@pplant.usf.edu>
Received: from pplant1.pplant.usf.edu (131.247.42.1)
    by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128);
    Mon, 30 Aug 1999 15:44:45 -0400
Received: from nainan_desai (unverified [131.247.42.195]) by
pplant1.pplant.usf.edu
(EMWAC SMTPRS 0.83) with SMTP id <B0000119148@pplant1.pplant.usf.edu>;
Mon, 30 Aug 1999 15:41:35 -0400
From: "Nainan Desai" <ndesai@pplant.usf.edu>
To: <ljacobs@psc.state.fl.us>,
    <tdeason@psc.state.fl.us>,
    <jgarcia@psc.state.fl.us>,
    <sclark@psc.state.fl.us>,
    <jljohnson@psc.state.fl.us>
Cc: "'Siva Prakash'" <SPrakash@pplant.usf.edu>,
    "'Adrian Cuarta'" <ACuarta@pplant.usf.edu>
Subject: ETRC by TECO
Date: Mon, 30 Aug 1999 15:41:30 -0400
Message-ID: <000f01bef31f$a8c6a900$c32af783@nainan_desai.pplant.usf.edu>
MIME-Version: 1.0
Content-Type: multipart/mixed;
    boundary="---=_NextPart_000_000C_01BEF2FE.2143F7B0"
X-Priority: 3 (Normal)
X-MSMail-Priority: Normal
X-Mailer: Microsoft Outlook 8.5, Build 4.71.2173.0
Importance: Normal
X-MimeOLE: Produced By Microsoft MimeOLE V4.72,2106.4
Dear Sir/Madam,
I am sending you this email after having tried repeatedly to send you via
fax. The fax line was busy all the time. The fax no. I was trying was
850-487-1716.
If you experience any difficulty accessing the attached document, pleas let
me know. I will be pleased to send it via regular mail.
Sincerely,
Nainan Desai
Fwd to: Melinda Butler
CC: Carol Purvis, Kathleen Stewart, Shirley Jeff
Here is another.
```

Printed by Melinda Butler 9/01/99 2:53pm

File(s):OUT~ETRC.DOC

Detach to:G:\

Page: 1

Printed by Carol Purvis 9/01/99 5:09pm

From: Carol Purvis Confirm receipt

To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Jorge Cruz-Bustillo, Melinda Butler, Lila Jab

Subject: Ex Parte

CC: Kay Posey, Kathleen Stewart

BCC: Robby Cunningham

Commissioner Johnson have reported receiving an E-mail from Rod Kelly, Facilities Planning & Development, on September 1, 1999, concerning Docket No. 950379-EI - Determination of regulated earnings of Tampa Electric Company pursuant to stipulations for calendar years 1995 through 1999. We are preparing to distribute this E-mail to the parties to this docket. Would you please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from Mr. Kelly.

Fwd to: Lila Jaber ...... reply Fwd to: KellyR @ hillsboroughcounty.org CC: Bob Elias, Carol Purvis 

thank you for your correspondence. Commissioner Johnson is assigned to this matter, and as such, cannot discuss the merits but I've asked our Clerk's office to put this email in the correspondence file of the docket. This matter was heard today and you can obtain additional information from the attorney, Bob Elias (413-6016). Thanks again. Lila Jaber, Assistant to Commissioner Julia Johnson

Commissioner Clark has reported receiving an E-mail from Judy E. Berglund, Department of Veterans Affairs, on September 1, 1999, concerning Docket No. 950379-EI - Determination of regulated earnings of Tampa Electric Company pursuant to stipulations for calendar years 1995 through 1999. We are preparing to distribute this E-mail to the parties to this docket. Would you please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from Ms. Berglund.

From: JUDY @ SMTP (Berglund, Judy E.) {Judy.Berglund@med.va.gov} CONFIRMED JLJOHNSON @ PSC ("'JLJohnson @ PSC.STATE.FL.US'"), Joe Garcia, Susan C Subject: fwd: TECO Technology Center

\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 

Return-Path: <Judy.Berglund@med.va.gov>

Received: from deptvachi-bh.va.gov (205.183.31.66)

by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128);

Mon, 30 Aug 1999 15:35:44 -0400

Received: (from uucp@localhost) by deptvachi-bh.va.gov (8.8.8/8.6.11) id OAA05509;

Mon, 30 Aug 1999 14:35:40 -0500 (CDT)

Received: from vhaishhbexc3.med.va.gov(152.129.1.69) by deptvachi-bh.va.gov via

smap (4.1)

id xma004744; Mon, 30 Aug 99 14:35:06 -0500

Received: from 152.129.1.69 by vhaishhbexc3.med.va.gov (InterScan E-Mail VirusWall

NT); Mon, 30 Aug 1999 14:35:02 -0600

Received: by vhaishhbexc3.med.va.gov with Internet Mail Service (5.5.2448.0)

id <R86CLGYH>; Mon, 30 Aug 1999 14:35:02 -0500

Message-ID: <E02558E02413D31181600000F83171D305FED7@vhatamexc1.med.va.gov>

From: "Berglund, Judy E." < Judy.Berglund@med.va.gov>

To: "'JLJohnson@PSC.STATE.FL.US'" <JLJohnson@PSC.STATE.FL.US>,
"'SCLARK@PSC.STATE.FL.US'" <SCLARK@PSC.STATE.FL.US>,

"'JGARCIA@PSC.STATE.FL.US'" <JGARCIA@PSC.STATE.FL.US>

Subject: TECO Technology Center

Date: Mon, 30 Aug 1999 14:36:11 -0500

MIME-Version: 1.0

X-Mailer: Internet Mail Service (5.5.2448.0)

Content-Type: text/plain; charset="iso-8859-1"

Department of Veterans Affairs James A. Haley Veterans' Hospital 13000 Bruce B. Downs Blvd Tampa, Florida 33612

August 30, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Commissioner:

The James A. Haley Veterans' Hospital, Tampa Florida has had the good fortune to utilize the Tampa Electric Company Technology Center extensively in the past for the latest information and demonstration of the most recent advances in Food Equipment Technology. We have established an ongoing partnership with this center and rely heavily on their expertise and knowledge in the field to help us in our purchasing and decision making process.

Thanks to the availability of the Technology Center, we have been able to evaluate first hand, state of the art equipment and processes, including advanced delivery systems, ovens, steamers and blast chillers. Based on this center's capabilities, after extensive evaluation, we have purchased the USECO Advanced Delivery System and the USECO Blast Chiller. We are currently in the process of determining our needs for ovens and have

Printed by Carol Purvis 9/01/99 3:42pm

selected a product based on the information gained at the Technology Center.

We sponsor a 47 week Dietetic Internship program for six post-baccalaureate Dietetic Interns. Our interns have been able to visit the Technology Center, meet with vendors and with Mr. Brad Streetman. The Center has offered generous access to their equipment library and conference rooms for research into layout and design projects, equipment projects and other administrative assignments. It has been an invaluable resource for our internship program.

Our sister hospitals from Bay Pines and Gainesville/Lake City have also taken advantage of the Technology Center.

We feel that this Center offers a critical service for all levels of the Food Service industry. It serves the health care foodservice industry, business and resort industry, school food service, and many other segments of our food service profession. This letter is to strongly support the continuation of this service for our rapidly growing area. It provides a crucial service to the industry and we are in full support of their continued operation.

Judy E. Berglund, MBA, RD, LD Chief, Nutrition and Food Service

Billy...please handle

Fwd to: Blanca Bayo

CC: Kay Flynn, Kay Posey

Blanca, please place a copy of this e-mail and the attached document in the correspondence side of the docket file for DN950379-EI, and disseminate to the parties in accordance with S.350.042, F.S.

Kay, please put a copy of this message in our file.

Fwd to: Carol Purvis CC: Blanca Bayo

Carol, this is for your handling. Kay

Printed by Carol Purvis	8/30/99	5:01pm	
From: Carol Purvis To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Subject: Ex Parte	Jorge Cruz	Confirm receipt -Bustillo, Melinda Butler, Lila Jab	
===NOTE=================================			
CEC, FCP, Afflixio, on August Determination of regulated ear stipulations for calendar year	30, 1999, conings of Tails 1995 through this docket	an E-mail from Mr. Stephen M. Afflicio, oncerning Docket No. 950379~EI – mpa Electric Company pursuant to ugh 1999. We are preparing to distribute. Would you please let me know if your	8

SECONDS AND REPORTING

24 S H4 S 142

OSAL-CHARINE

Detach to:I:

HEOEWED-UPSC

: AUG 30 PM 2: 42

RECURES AND REPORTING

August 30, 1999

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Commissioner Clark:

I am writing on behalf of The Energy Technology Resource Center at the USF campus in Tampa, Florida. I have been involved with the Center since its inception and have remained active in a variety of business applications.

As Corporate Chef for Mutual Wholesale Company of Lakeland, Florida, I use the Center's food service facilities to test food products, new equipment, and recipe development. Additionally, I hold seminars several times a month to train many different areas of restaurant and food service operations. The Center has increased the awareness of the restaurant community in the value of energy management, new technology available to help improve food safety, and in general, to provide vision for the operator that they may not experience elsewhere.

As a consultant to the Melting Pot Restaurants, Inc., I worked with the Center in conducting an extensive study. We tested the feasibility of converting the then 40-unit restaurant chain to induction cooktops, which would be placed on over 2,000 tables in their fondue restaurants.

As President of the Tampa Bay American Culinary Federation Chapter, the Center has proven to me to be an invaluable resource for the culinary arts in the Tampa Bay area. The opportunity for Certified Chefs, Associate Members and Culinary students to work in a test kitchen with state of the art equipment is unique to the facility. The students are the future of the industry and have developed a sense of partnership with a gas and electric utility. This would not occur without a facility such as the ETRC.

In the interest of brevity, I cannot begin to list the variety of seminars, college approved courses, food and equipment demonstrations and charity events that I have been involved with at the Center. Quite simply, I cannot imagine being able to operate successfully without this valuable facility.

Please contact me at your convenience with any questions you may have regarding this important contributor to the Tampa Bay area.

Sincerely,

Stephen M. Afflixio, CEC, FCP Afflixio Consulting Services

Printed by Carol Purvis	9/01/99	4:12pm	
From: Carol Purvis To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Subject: fwd: Ex Parte	Jorge Cruz-	Bustillo, Lila	Jaber, Melinda Butl
===NOTE=================================	=5:01pm=====		
Commissioner Clark has reported CEC, FCP, Afflixio, on August 2 Determination of regulated early stipulations for calendar years this E-mail to the parties to Commissioner also received this	30, 1999, co nings of Tam s 1995 throu this docket.	ncerning Docke pa Electric Co gh 1999. We a Would you pl	t No. 950379-EI - mpany pursuant to re preparing to distribute
Fwd=by:=Melinda=Butle=9/01/99= Fwd to: Carol Purvis CC: Shirley Jeff	=3:58pm=====		
To the best of my knowledge, Coa document(s).	ommissioner	Jacobs has nei	ther received or seen suc
Shirley Blosse koon Thanks			

Printed by Carol Purvis 8/30/99 5:02pm

Confirm receip

To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Jorge Cruz-Bustillo, Melinda Butler, Lila Jab

Subject: Ex Parte

CC: Kay Posey, Kathleen Stewart

BCC: Robby Cunningham

Commissioner Clark has reported receiving an E-mail from Sandy Henderson, Utilities Manager, Hillsborough County Water Department, on August 30, 1999, concerning Docket No. 950379-EI - Determination of regulated earnings of Tampa Electric Company pursuant to stipulations for calendar years 1995 through 1999. We are preparing to distribute this E-mail to the parties to this docket. Would you please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from Sandy Henderson.

Page: 1

Printed by Carol Purvis 8/30/99 2:39pm

From:

HENDERSO @ SMTP (Sandra Henderson) {HendersonS@hillsboroughcounty.org} THURWED-PSC

CONFIRMED

To: Susan Clark Subject: fwd: ETRC

FEUGLISS AND Subject. Iwa. LINC REPORTING

SMTP {Cozatt]@hillsboroughcounty.org}

Return-Path: <HendersonS@hillsboroughcounty.org>

Received: from hillsboroughcounty.org (207.156.7.30)

by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128) for <sclark@psc.state.fl.us>; Mon, 30 Aug 1999 11:31:46 -0400

Received: from HillsboroughCounty.ORG by hillsboroughcounty.org (SMI-8.6/SMI-SVR4)

id LAA26531; Mon, 30 Aug 1999 11:33:56 -0400

Received: from BOCC-Message\_Server by HillsboroughCounty.ORG

with Novell\_GroupWise; Mon, 30 Aug 1999 11:31:52 -0400

Message-Id: <s7ca6ba8.079@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>

X-Mailer: Novell GroupWise 4.1

Date: Mon, 30 Aug 1999 11:31:41 -0400

From: Sandra Henderson <HendersonS@hillsboroughcounty.org>

To: sclark@psc.state.fl.us

Cc: CozattJ@hillsboroughcounty.org

Subject: ETRC Mime-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: text/plain Content-Disposition: inline

Dear Ms. Johnson:

As a Utilities Manager in the Hillsborough County Water Department, I oversee the operation and maintenance of five wastewater treatment facilities. As part of their excellent customer service, our TECO account representatives provide us with information on seminars to be held at the ETRC. My electricians have attended several such seminars and have come back with enthusiastic reviews of the material presented at those workshops.

Most recently, two of our guys attended a power quality seminar. One of them is setting up a meeting to share with our other electricians the information presented at the ETRC. The other is planning additional plant projects based on information presented at that same workshop.

I attended a Y2K seminar at the ETRC. The material presented was timely, as we have been making our own Y2K plans. I also was given a tour of the facility and brought back some valuable information. Because of the knowledge gained by our personnel and the associated benefits to our organization, my Section Manager favors increased staff training at future workshops at the ETRC.

Sincerely,

Page: 1

Printed by Carol Purvis 8/30/99 2:39pm Sandy Henderson Utilities Manager Hillsborough County Water Department Fwd to: Billy Stiles Billy please handle as appropriate Fwd to: Blanca Bayo CC: Kay Flynn Blanca, please place a copy of this e-mail message on the correspondence side of the file for docket no. 950379-EI, and disseminate copies to the parties in accordance with Section 350.042, F.S. Fwd to: Carol Purvis Carol, please handle as ex parte.

Printed by Carol Purvis 9/01/99 3:40pm

From: HENDERSO @ SMTP (Sandra Henderson) {HendersonS@hillsboroughcounty.org}

To: JLJOHNSON @ PSC Subject: fwd: ETRC

CC: COZATTJ @ SMTP {CozattJ@hillsboroughcounty.org}

Return-Path: <HendersonS@hillsboroughcounty.org>

Received: from hillsboroughcounty.org (207.156.7.30) by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128)

for <jljohnson@psc.state.fl.us>; Mon, 30 Aug 1999 11:29:36 -0400

Received: from HillsboroughCounty.ORG by hillsboroughcounty.org (SMI-8.6/SMI-SVR4)

id LAA26510; Mon, 30 Aug 1999 11:31:46 -0400

Received: from BOCC-Message\_Server by HillsboroughCounty.ORG with Novell\_GroupWise; Mon, 30 Aug 1999 11:29:42 -0400

Message-Id: <s7ca6b26.073@HillsboroughCounty.ORG>

X-Mailer: Novell GroupWise 4.1

Date: Mon, 30 Aug 1999 11:29:35 -0400

From: Sandra Henderson < Henderson S@hillsboroughcounty.org>

To: jljohnson@psc.state.fl.us

Cc: CozattJ@hillsboroughcounty.org

Subject: ETRC Mime-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: text/plain Content-Disposition: inline

Dear Ms. Johnson:

As a Utilities Manager in the Hillsborough County Water Department, I oversee the operation and maintenance of five wastewater treatment facilities. As part of their excellent customer service, our TECO account representatives provide us with information on seminars to be held at the ETRC. My electricians have attended several such seminars and have come back with enthusiastic reviews of the material presented at those workshops.

Most recently, two of our guys attended a power quality seminar. One of them is setting up a meeting to share with our other electricians the information presented at the ETRC. The other is planning additional plant projects based on information presented at that same workshop.

I attended a Y2K seminar at the ETRC. The material presented was timely, as we have been making our own Y2K plans. I also was given a tour of the facility and brought back some valuable information. Because of the knowledge gained by our personnel and the associated benefits to our organization, my Section Manager favors increased staff training at future workshops at the ETRC.

Sincerely,
Sandy Henderson
Utilities Manager
Hillsborough County Water Department

Printed by Carol Purvis	9/01/99	3:40pm
Fwd=by:=julia=Johnson=8/30/99 Fwd to: Lila Jaber	==6:49pm=====	
reply Fwd=by:=Lila=Jaber====8/31/99 Fwd to: HendersonS @ hillsbor CC: Bob Elias, Carol Purvis		rg
Commissioner Johnson is assig merits but I have asked our C file. This matter was heard	ned to this office lerk's office today and you formation.	responding to us on this matter. docket, and as such cannot comment on the e to put this correspondence in the docket a may contact the attorney, Bob Elias Again, thanks for your message. Lila Johnson.

Printed by Carol Purvis	9/01/99	4:12pm	
From: Carol Purvis To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Subject: fwd: Ex Parte	Jorge Cruz	-Bustillo, Li	la Jaber, Melinda Butl
===NOTE========8/30/99== CC: Kathleen Stewart, Kay Pose	=5:03pm=====		
Commissioner Clark has reported Manager, Hillsborough County W. Docket No. 950379-EI - Determit Company pursuant to stipulation preparing to distribute this E please let me know if your Commission.	ater Departi nation of re ns for cale -mail to the	ment, on Augu egulated earn ndar years 19 e parties to	st 30, 1999, concerning ings of Tampa Electric 95 through 1999. We are this docket. Would you
Fwd=by:=Melinda=Butle=9/01/99=Fwd to: Carol Purvis CC: Shirley Jeff	·	=======	
To the best of my knowledge, C a document.		Jacobs has n	either received or seen such
Shirley - Please keep. Thanks	•		

Printed by Carol Purvis 9/01/99 5:08pm

\_\_\_\_\_\_

From: Carol Purvis Confirm receipt To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Jorge Cruz-Bustillo, Melinda Butler, Lila Jab

Subject: Ex Parte

\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 

CC: Kay Posey, Kathleen Stewart

BCC: Robby Cunningham

Commissioners Clark and Jacobs have reported receiving an E-mail from Fred

Johnson, Farmers Market Restaurant, on September 1, 1999, concerning Docket No. 950379-EI - Determination of regulated earnings of Tampa Electric Company pursuant to stipulations for calendar years 1995 through 1999. We are preparing to distribute this E-mail to the parties to this docket. Would you please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from Mr. Johnson.

From: OCMJ @ SMTP {OCMJ@aol.com}

CONFIRMED

To: JLJOHNSON @ PSC. Joe Garcia, Leon Jacobs, Susan Clark, Terry Deason

Subject: fwd: TECO ETRC

Return-Path: <OCMJ@aol.com>

Received: from imo29.mx.aol.com (198.81.17.73)

by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128);

Tue, 31 Aug 1999 07:55:58 -0400

Received: from OCMJ@aol.com

by imo29.mx.aol.com (mail\_out\_v22.4.) id cOZAa01987 (4012);

Tue, 31 Aug 1999 07:55:57 -0400 (EDT)

From: OCMJ@aol.com

Message-ID: <49abff0f.24fd1ccd@aol.com> Date: Tue, 31 Aug 1999 07:55:57 EDT

Subject: TECO ETRC

To: jljohnson@psc.state.fl.us, sclark@psc.state.fl.us, jgarcia@psc.state.fl.us,

ljacobs@psc.state.fl.us, tdeason@psc.state.fl.us

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii"

Content-Transfer-Encoding: 7bit

X-Mailer: AOL 4.0 for Windows 95 sub 22

Fred O. Johnson Farmers Market Restaurant 1401 W. M. L. King Blvd. Plant City, Florida 33566 (813) 752-7763 Fax 752-2809

August 31, 1999

#### Dear Commissioner:

It has come to my attention that the funding for the Tampa Electric Company's Energy and Technology Resource Center is under review and would like to relay my experiences with them.

When I was owner of BuddyFreddys Restaurant in Plant City and was in the process of designing the building for our new location in Brandon, I worked extensively with Brad Streetman and Ray Dohle on a comprehensive plan for reducing the productivity and energy efficiency of the restaurant by having an all electric kitchen.

Regretfully, we had to compromise the design by choosing to reduce our initial capital outlay in lieu of obtaining a highly energy-efficient restaurant.

Upon completing construction of our Brandon facility, the ETRC was again called on to help us examine an outrageously high water usage problem.

During construction, a 1.5 inch, 180 degree water pipe was punctured, causing us to have a usage rate of over 1 million gallons of water per month. Ray Dohle was instrumental in working with us to locate and solve the problem.

TECO and the ETRC have been a valuable asset for me and would urge you to consider their contribution to our business community.

Printed by Carol Purvis 9/01/99 3:40pm Sincerely, Fred Johnson Owner Fwd to: Billy Stiles Would you please handle Fwd to: Blanca Bayo CC: Kay Flynn, Kay Posey Blanca, please file a copy of this e-mail message on the correspondence side of the docket for DN950379-EI, and disseminate to parties in accordance with S.350.042, F.S. Kay Posey: Please include a copy of this message in our ex parte file. Fwd to: Carol Purvis CC: Blanca Bayo Carol, for your further handling. Kay

Blanca, this must be an amendment/correction to an earlier communication that I

forwarded to you regarding TECO's Energy Technology Resources Center. Please add this to Mr. Johnson's earlier communication. Thanks.

Fwd to: Carol Purvis CC: Blanca Bayo

Carol, for you. Kay

### State of Florida



## Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: September 1, 1999

TO: Blanca Bayo, Director, Division of Records and Reporting

FROM: Melinda Butler, Assistant to Commissioner Jacobs w

RE: Communication From an Interested Party Received in

Docket No. 950379

This office has received the attached e-mail of Fred Johnson dated August 30, 1999. Because this e-mail addresses matters relevant to a pending proceeding, it is necessary to place this memorandum and attachment on the record of the above-referenced proceeding pursuant to section 350.042, Florida Statutes. Please give notice of this communication to all parties of the docket and inform them that they have 10 days from the receipt of the notice to file a response.

Printed by Melinda Butler 9/01/99 2:53pm From: OCMJ @ SMTP {OCMJ@aol.com} To: JLJOHNSON @ PSC, Joe Garcia, Leon Jacobs, Susan Clark, Terry Deason Subject: fwd: TECO ETRC \_\_\_\_\_\_ Return-Path: <OCMJ@aol.com> Received: from imo29.mx.aol.com (198.81.17.73) by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128); Tue, 31 Aug 1999 07:55:58 -0400 Received: from OCMJ@aol.com by imo29.mx.aol.com (mail\_out\_v22.4.) id cOZAa01987 (4012); Tue, 31 Aug 1999 07:55:57 -0400 (EDT) From: OCMJ@aol.com Message-ID: <49abff0f.24fd1ccd@aol.com> Date: Tue, 31 Aug 1999 07:55:57 EDT Subject: TECO ETRC To: iljohnson@psc.state.fl.us, sclark@psc.state.fl.us, jgarcia@psc.state.fl.us, ljacobs@psc.state.fl.us, tdeason@psc.state.fl.us MIME-Version: 1.0 Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii" Content-Transfer-Encoding: 7bit X-Mailer: AOL 4.0 for Windows 95 sub 22 Fred O. Johnson

Farmers Market Restaurant 1401 W. M. L. King Blvd. Plant City, Florida 33566 (813) 752-7763 Fax 752-2809

August 31, 1999

#### Dear Commissioner:

It has come to my attention that the funding for the Tampa Electric Energy and Technology Resource Center is under review and would like to relay my experiences with them.

When I was owner of BuddyFreddys Restaurant in Plant City and was in the process of designing the building for our new location in Brandon, I worked extensively with Brad Streetman and Ray Dohle on a comprehensive plan for reducing the productivity and energy efficiency of the restaurant by having an all electric kitchen.

Regretfully, we had to compromise the design by choosing to reduce our initial capital outlay in lieu of obtaining a highly energy-efficient restaurant.

Upon completing construction of our Brandon facility, the ETRC was again called on to help us examine an outrageously high water usage problem.

During construction, a 1.5 inch, 180 degree water pipe was punctured, us to have a usage rate of over 1 million gallons of water per month. Ray

Page: 1

Printed by Melinda Butler 9/01/99 2:53pm

Dohle was instrumental in working with us to locate and solve the problem.

TECO and the ETRC have been a valuable asset for me and would urge you to consider their contribution to our business community.

Sincerely, Fred Johnson Owner

Fwd to: Melinda Butler

CC: Carol Purvis, Kathleen Stewart

T snoke too soon. Here it is. I tried not to read it though

I spoke too soon. Here it is. I tried not to read it though.

\_\_\_\_\_

From: OCMJ @ SMTP {OCMJ@aol.com}

To: JLJOHNSON @ PSC, Joe Garcia, Leon Jacobs, Susan Clark, Terry Deason

Subject: fwd: TECO ETRC

Return-Path: <OCMJ@aol.com>

Received: from imo29.mx.aol.com (198.81.17.73)

by mail.psc.state.fl.us (Connect2-SMTP 4.30A.1000128);

Tue, 31 Aug 1999 07:55:58 -0400

Received: from OCMJ@aol.com

by imo29.mx.aol.com (mail\_out\_v22.4.) id cOZAa01987 (4012);

Tue, 31 Aug 1999 07:55:57 -0400 (EDT)

From: OCMJ@aol.com

Message-ID: <49abff0f.24fd1ccd@aol.com>

Date: Tue, 31 Aug 1999 07:55:57 EDT

Subject: TECO ETRC

To: jljohnson@psc.state.fl.us, sclark@psc.state.fl.us, jgarcia@psc.state.fl.us,

ljacobs@psc.state.fl.us, tdeason@psc.state.fl.us

MIME-Version: 1.0

Content-Type: text/plain; charset="us-ascii"

Content-Transfer-Encoding: 7bit

X-Mailer: AOL 4.0 for Windows 95 sub 22

Fred O. Johnson
Farmers Market Restaurant
1401 W. M. L. King Blvd.
Plant City, Florida 33566
(813) 752-7763
Fax 752-2809

August 31, 1999

Dear Commissioner:

It has come to my attention that the funding for the Tampa Electric Company's Energy and Technology Resource Center is under review and would like to relay my experiences with them.

When I was owner of BuddyFreddys Restaurant in Plant City and was in the process of designing the building for our new location in Brandon, I worked extensively with Brad Streetman and Ray Dohle on a comprehensive plan for reducing the productivity and energy efficiency of the restaurant by having an all electric kitchen.

Regretfully, we had to compromise the design by choosing to reduce our initial capital outlay in lieu of obtaining a highly energy-efficient restaurant.

Upon completing construction of our Brandon facility, the ETRC was again called on to help us examine an outrageously high water usage problem.

During construction, a 1.5 inch, 180 degree water pipe was punctured, causing us to have a usage rate of over 1 million gallons of water per month. Ray Dohle was instrumental in working with us to locate and solve the problem.

TECO and the ETRC have been a valuable asset for me and would urge you to consider their contribution to our business community.

 Printed by Carol Purvis 9/02/99 9:00am CONFIRMED From: Carol Purvis Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Jorge Cruz-Bustillo, Lila Jaber, Melinda Butl To: Subject: fwd: Ex Parte \_\_\_\_\_ CC: Kathleen Stewart, Kay Posey .,......... Commissioner Johnson have reported receiving an E-mail from Rod Kelly, Facilities Planning & Development, on September 1, 1999, concerning Docket No. 950379-EI -Determination of regulated earnings of Tampa Electric Company pursuant to stipulations for calendar years 1995 through 1999. We are preparing to distribute this E-mail to the parties to this docket. Would you please let me know if your Commissioner also received this e-mail from Mr. Kelly. 

As far as I know, we've reported all the ex parte e-mail messages we have re

Fwd to: Carol Purvis, Kay Posey

Printed by Carol Purvis	9/02/99	9:36am	
From: Carol Purvis To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Subject: fwd: Ex Parte		Bustillo, Lila Ja	
===NOTE=================================			
Commissioners Clark and Jacobs Farmers Market Restaurant, on Statement Determination of regulated earnstipulations for calendar years this E-mail to the parties to the Commissioner also received this	September 1, nings of Tam s 1995 throu this docket.	1999, concerning npa Electric Compa ngh 1999. We are Would you pleas	Docket No. 950379-EI - ny pursuant to preparing to distribute
Fwd=by:=Melinda=Butle=9/02/99== Fwd to: Shirley Jeff			
Isn't this one of the ones we s Fwd=by:=Shirley=Jeff==9/02/99== Fwd to: Melinda Butler	sent down? =8:54am=====		
Yes it is. Fwd=by:=Melinda=Butle≈9/02/99== Fwd to: Carol Purvis	=9:25am=====		
We sent this to you yesterday.			

Printed by Carol Purvis	9/02/99	9:36am		
From: Carol Purvis To: Bill Berg, Billy Stiles, Subject: fwd: Ex Parte	-	ŕ	Jaber, Melinda	
===NOTE=========9/01/99== CC: Kathleen Stewart, Kay Pose	=5:12pm===== ey			<b>325</b>
Commissioners Clark and Jacobs Engineer, University of South 8 950379-EI - Determination of roto stipulations for calendar yedistribute this E-mail to the pif your Commissioner also received.	have repor Florida, on egulated ea ears 1995 t parties to	ted receiving a September 1, 1 Things of Tampa Trough 1999. W This docket. W	999, concerning Electric Compan e are preparing ould you please	inan Desai, Docket No. y pursuant to
Fwd=by:=Melinda=Butle=9/02/99==Fwd to: Shirley Jeff				
Isn't this one of the ones we : Fwd=by:=Shirley=Jeff==9/02/99== Fwd to: Melinda Butler	sent down? =8:53a <b>m===</b> =	•=====================================		~===
Yes it is. Fwd=by:=Melinda=Butle=9/02/99==Fwd to: Carol Purvis	=9:25a <b>m===</b> =			====
We sent this to you yesterday.			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • •